COMMISSIONERS

1st Division

Larry Doss

2nd Division

Greg Dale

3rd Division

Stephen Kullmann

4th Division

Richard Marks

5th Division

Patrick Higgins

## Humboldt Bay Harbor, Recreation and Conservation District (707) 443-0801 P.O. Box 1030 Eureka, California 95502-1030



## NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY DRAFT ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT

Project Title: Program Environmental Impact Report for Humboldt Bay Sediment Management (SCH# 2018012052)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Humboldt Bay Harbor, Recreation and Conservation District, as lead agency, has prepared the Draft Environmental Impact Report (DEIR) for the Humboldt Bay Sediment Management Project for public review and comment pursuant to State of California Resources Code Section 21092 and California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines Section 15084. This notice is provided under CEQA Guidelines Section 15087. The DEIR is available for review at the locations listed at the bottom of this notice.

PROJECT LOCATION: Humboldt Bay, Humboldt County, California

**PROJECT DESCRIPTION:** The Draft Program EIR assesses the potential environmental effects of dredging at locally maintained sites in Humboldt Bay and beneficially using the dredged material for habitat restoration, sea level / tsunami protection and other projects.

**PROJECT IMPACTS:** The DEIR identifies potential significant effects in the following areas: aesthetics, agricultural, air quality, archeological/historical, biological resources, coastal zone, drainage, flood plain, forest land, geologic, minerals, noise, population/housing, public services, recreation, soil erosion, hazardous waste, traffic, vegetation, water supply, wetland, land use, cumulative effects.

**COMMENT PERIOD:** The DEIR and its appendices are available for the CEQA required 30-day public review and comment period from November 12 through December 11, 2020. Written **Comments must be received no later than 4 p.m. on December 11, 2020** (or, if applicable, within 30 days after your receipt of the NOA as indicated by certified mail, whichever is later). Submit written comments by mail or email to:

Humboldt Bay Harbor District Attn: Adam Wagschal, Deputy Director 601 Startare Drive Eureka, CA 95501

Email: awagschal@humboldtbay.org

**DOCUMENT AVAILABILITY:** Copies of the DEIR are available for review on the Harbor District's website (www.humboldtbay.org) and at 601 Startare Drive, Eureka, CA 95501.